
Subject: Strada Proposed Quarry - Selected Exhibits Peer Review Fig H.1 to H.8 and NRSI Maps 1-1
and 1-2 (Email 1 of 2)
From: Garry Hunter <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>
Date: 2025-06-05, 4:40 p.m.
To: Darren White <dwhite@melancthontownship.ca>, Denise Holmes
<dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>
CC: Carl Cosack <cosack@zing-net.ca>, Natalie Kotyck <nkotyck@gmail.com>, Grant Horan
<ghoran@strada-aggregates.com>, Kevin Powers <kevinp@campbellstrategies.com>, Judy Pucher
<jpucher@hunter-gis.com>
BCC: Ruth <ruthplow@gmail.com>, Nanci Malek <bentertainment@rogers.com>, Taman-Larry Taman
<larry.taman@gmail.com>, Jim Funston <funstonjim@gmail.com>, Dale and Carol Rutledge
<dcrutledge68@gmail.com>, Tracey Atkinson <tatkinson@mulmur.ca>

Mayor White,

In support of my Jan 31, 2025 Site Plan comments of today and yet to be forwarded 'FiŌh
Cycle Peer Review' for Strada documents released from Jan 13 to April 17, 2025, I enclose
a few selected supporƟng exhibits. 

These exhibits due to file size will be forwarded in this and in a second email.

Yours truly,

Garry T. Hunter M.A.Sc. P.Eng.
President

Hunter and Associates / Hunter GIS
2285 Dunwin Drive, Unit 18
Mississauga, ON L5L 3S3

Tel         (905) 607-4120
Fax        (905) 607-1132
Email ghunter@hunter-gis.com
Website hƩp://www.hunter-gis.com

This message contains confidenƟal informaƟon intended only for the use of the person or enƟty named as recipient. The distribuƟon or copying
of this e-mail by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please noƟfy us and delete
your copy. Thank you for your cooperaƟon.

AƩachments:

Ex H.1 to H.8 and Maps 1-1 and 1-2_20250605 (reduced).pdf 7.3 MB
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Subject: Strada Proposed Quarry - Selected Exhibits - Peer Review - Ex H.9 and H.10 (Email 2 of 2).
From: Garry Hunter <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>
Date: 2025-06-05, 5:07 p.m.
To: Darren White <dwhite@melancthontownship.ca>, Denise Holmes
<dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>
CC: Carl Cosack <cosack@zing-net.ca>, Natalie Kotyck <info@ndact.ca>, Grant Horan
<ghoran@strada-aggregates.com>, Kevin Powers <kevinp@campbellstrategies.com>, Judy Pucher
<jpucher@hunter-gis.com>, Greg Richards <Greg.Richards@strada-aggregates.com>, Judy Pucher
<jpucher@hunter-gis.com>
BCC: Ruth <ruthplow@gmail.com>, Nanci Malek <bentertainment@rogers.com>, Taman-Larry Taman
<larry.taman@gmail.com>, Jim Funston <funstonjim@gmail.com>, Dale and Carol Rutledge
<dcrutledge68@gmail.com>, Tracey Atkinson <tatkinson@mulmur.ca>

Mayor White,

Second of two Exhibit emails as promised.

Ex H.9 includes the proposed Quarry Influence Area water well plots complementary to
our previously provided May 30, 2025 'Vulnerable Wells' Table Summary.

Ex 10 includes selected photos of the proposed Quarry Influence Area water features.

Yours truly,

Garry T. Hunter M.A.Sc. P.Eng.
President

Hunter and Associates / Hunter GIS
2285 Dunwin Drive, Unit 18
Mississauga, ON L5L 3S3

Tel         (905) 607-4120
Fax        (905) 607-1132
Email ghunter@hunter-gis.com
Website hƩp://www.hunter-gis.com

This message contains confidenƟal informaƟon intended only for the use of the person or enƟty named as recipient. The distribuƟon or copying
of this e-mail by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please noƟfy us and delete
your copy. Thank you for your cooperaƟon.

AƩachments:
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Ex H.9 and H.10_20250605 (reduced).pdf 5.4 MB
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